
CIP 

Code CIP Program Area 2010-11 2009-10 2008-09 2007-08 2006-07 2005-06

01

Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, & Related 

Sciences 467 444 446 465 447 408

03 Natural Resources & Conservation 68 53 37 30 49 48

04 Architecture & Related Programs 150 174 144 143 88 112

05 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, & Gender Studies 55 54 56 60 57 55

09 Communication, Journalism, & Related Programs 77 85 58 64 71 79

11 Computer & Information Sciences 90 110 92 91 93 82

13 Education 6 1 2 2 3 2

14 Engineering
1

648 663 633 636 646 626

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, & Linguistics 38 47 45 43 45 63

19 Family & Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences
2

96 128 145 132 154 159

23 English Language & Literature/Letters 54 66 77 75 73 85

24

Literal Arts & Sciences/General Studies & 

Humanities 14 20 14 32 21 44

26 Biological & Biomedical Sciences
3

433 444 409 424 408 443

27 Mathematics & Statistics
4

33 39 29 34 32 40

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 86 83 43 41 16 7

38 Philosophy & Religious Studies 12 27 27 17 16 31

40 Physical Sciences 78 110 76 91 99 89

42 Psychology 64 75 65 84 83 66

44 Public Administration & Social Service Professions 70 64 73 57 80 88

45 Social Sciences 376 368 343 338 362 367

50 Visual & Performing Arts 89 105 90 85 84 99

51 Health Professions & Related Clinical Sciences 0 0 0 0 12 6

52 Business, Management, & Marketing
5

494 474 481 433 463 449

54 History 44 62 71 54 65 86

Total Bachelor Degrees Awarded 3,542 3,696 3,456 3,431 3,467 3,534

NOTES: Each academic year includes degrees granted from July 1 to June 30.

CIP codes (Classification of Instructional Programs) are used by National Center for

Educational Statistics.
1

Includes Agriculture & Life Sciences and Engineering majors.
2

Includes Agriculture & Life Sciences and Human Ecology majors.
3

Includes Agriculture & Life Sciences, Human Ecology, and Arts & Sciences majors.
4

Includes Arts & Sciences and Industrial & Labor Relations majors.
5

Includes Agriculture & Life Sciences, Hotel Administration, and Industrial & Labor Relations majors.

SOURCE: Office of the University Registrar.
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Bachelor Degrees Awarded by CIP Code



CIP 

Code CIP Program Area 2010-11 2009-10 2008-09 2007-08 2006-07 2005-06

01

Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, & Related 

Sciences 64 48 61 54 51 60

03 Natural Resources & Conservation 6 8 8 6 9 10

04 Architecture & Related Programs 122 103 84 52 70 55

05 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, & Gender Studies 18 16 15 17 11 8

09 Communication, Journalism, & Related Programs 5 4 6 11 8 2

11 Computer & Information Sciences 153 103 100 129 115 123

13 Education 18 25 20 16 19 19

14 Engineering 581 521 439 427 419 372

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians 37 45 26 23 35 0

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, & Linguistics 19 23 23 15 15 15

19 Family & Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 12 6 2 12 11 11

22 Legal Professions & Studies [LLM only] 80 80 66 67 68 63

23 English Language & Literature/Letters 18 25 19 24 22 21

26 Biological & Biomedical Sciences 9 8 12 11 19 11

27 Mathematics & Statistics 50 52 53 43 29 41

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 8 15 18 11 11 18

38 Philosophy & Religious Studies 6 3 6 6 7 6

40 Physical Sciences 67 76 50 57 73 81

42 Psychology 1 1 0 6 5 2

44 Public Administration & Social Service Professions 119 71 70 82 58 43

45 Social Sciences 54 50 47 57 66 64

50 Visual & Performing Arts 17 14 18 13 17 22

51 Health Professions & Related Clinical Sciences 27 17 25 18 17 16

52 Business, Management, & Marketing
1

165 162 154 134 116 115

52 Business, Management, & Marketing [MBA only] 501 468 464 431 416 346

54 History 6 9 14 15 14 11

Total Masters Degrees Awarded 2,163 1,953 1,800 1,737 1,701 1,535

NOTES: Each academic year includes degrees granted from July 1 to June 30.

CIP codes (Classification of Instructional Programs) are used by National Center for

Educational Statistics.
1

Includes Agriculture & Life Sciences, Architecture, Art & Planning, Hotel Administration,

and Industrial & Labor Relations majors.

SOURCE: Office of the University Registrar.

Degrees Awarded by Level

Masters Degrees Awarded by CIP Code
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CIP 

Code CIP Program Area 2010-11 2009-10 2008-09 2007-08 2006-07 2005-06

01

Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, & Related 

Sciences 39 33 44 41 36 52

03 Natural Resources & Conservation 6 5 9 14 10 11

04 Architecture & Related Programs 7 5 5 8 7 2

05 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, & Gender Studies 2 3 3 6 2 0

09 Communication, Journalism, & Related Programs 4 4 2 3 5 3

11 Computer & Information Sciences 13 21 23 13 18 13

13 Education 5 3 2 2 7 5

14 Engineering 111 105 111 86 102 98

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, & Linguistics 14 27 14 16 9 13

19 Family & Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 0 0 2 1 0 1

22 Legal Professions & Studies [JSD] 2 1 2 1 3 6

23 English Language & Literature/Letters 12 12 8 14 7 8

26 Biological & Biomedical Sciences 70 80 67 66 71 60

27 Mathematics & Statistics 21 19 19 12 29 27

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 15 16 25 21 18 20

38 Philosophy & Religious Studies 9 5 4 6 2 6

40 Physical Sciences 65 65 68 68 60 61

42 Psychology 9 6 6 9 6 8

44 Public Administration & Social Service Professions 1 3 6 8 2 3

45 Social Sciences 50 48 50 42 51 42

50 Visual & Performing Arts 13 12 13 11 12 9

51 Health Professions & Related Clinical Sciences 8 11 12 9 7 3

52 Business, Management, & Marketing 13 10 15 11 10 12

54 History 6 5 6 11 11 13

Total Doctoral Degrees Awarded 495 499 516 479 485 476

CIP 

Code CIP Program Area 2010-11 2009-10 2008-09 2007-08 2006-07 2005-06

22 Law [JD only] 200 193 188 190 189 192

51 Veterinary Medicind [DVM only] 87 87 81 83 78 86

Total First-Professional Degrees Awarded 287 280 269 273 267 278

NOTES: Each academic year includes degrees granted from July 1 to June 30.

CIP codes (Classification of Instructional Programs) are used by National Center for

Educational Statistics.

SOURCE: Office of the University Registrar.

First-Professional Degrees Awarded by CIP Code
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Degrees Awarded by Level

Doctoral Degrees Awarded by CIP Code


